

Order No-06
Dated 29.11.2025.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
OP-2 has filed a petition u/s 169(2)M.V. Act.
It appears from the record that OP-2 did not file
V. Nama inspite of having positive direction.
Let the petition be kept with the record.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 17.02.2026 for Ws by OP-2 and V. Nama.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.